P.02/03

Docket No.: END920050044US1

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOR | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI | | | | |
|---|--|--|------------------|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 | PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Off | | | | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Tr | rademark Offic | e: Please record | d the attached o | original documents or | copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Craig Nygard | | Name: <u>In</u> | iternational Bu | eceiving party(ies): usiness Machines Cor | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | s 🖾 No | | | V-1 | 1L |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | -41 | # # | | * 100 |
| ☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of | of Name | Street Ado | dress: New O | rehard Road | <u></u> |
| ☐ Other | | City: Arm | onk | State: <u>N</u> Y | ZIP: 10504 |
| Execution Date: <u>08/02/2006</u> | · | Additional nan | ne(s) & address | s(es) attached? 🔲 \ | ∕es ⊠ No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/501,494 8/8/06 Additional new | numbers attach | B. Pá | atent No.(s) | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: | whom correspondence | | | ions and patents inv | olved: 1 |
| Name: Richard M. Goldman | | 7 Total fee (3 | 37 CED 3 41): | \$ | |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: Customer No. 49377 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0457 | | | |
| City: State: ZIF | | | | page if paying by deposit | account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document. Arthur J. Samodovitz, Reg. No. 31,297 | | SE THIS SPACE ion is true and | | ny attached copy is | a true copy |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ Mail documents to | | Signature et, attachments | | Date PATENT - | |

Docket No: END920050044US1

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE

Craig Nygard/Holly Springs Wake/North Carolina

has invented certain improvements in

TITLE

Heterogeneous, Role Based, Enterprise Priority Manager and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date:

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1) CRAIG NYGARD, 8/2/2006

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 09/07/2006

CITY DATE (1) Craw Nymula at HOLLY, SPRINGS, NO

> PATENT REEL: 018237*FRAME::0923 ***